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Message 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

lvan alfredo Otero Mendoza [oteromivan@hotmail.com] 

9/18/2011 5:16:13 PM 

Susana Tellez [/O=CONRADSCHERER/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 

(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/CN=RECI PI ENTS/CN=ST] 

RE: From Terry, please confirm 

Hi Terry. 

I received the package from the law firm, but have yet to receive the one for the brothers. I appreciate your concern for my 
safety and I am grateful. I believe that the first week of October would be fine. The visas were granted to me without any 
problem, please thank Richard for me.  Please let me know what I can do to help get the authorizations that are needed. Please 
consider me at your entire disposal for whatever is necessary. Please tell me when it is that you want us to visit Barby. 
Warm Regards.

From: STellez@conradscherer.com 
To: oteromivan@hotmail.com 
Subject: From Terry, please confirm  
Date: Fri, 16 Sep 2011 16:32:20 +0000 
lvan, 

You should have received 2 packages by now. To be clear, you know what the one for the brothers is. The other, from the 
law firm of Parker Waichman, is for $25,000. This is to cover your security problem, and to buy 3 computers for our friends, 
and the rest is for you to keep for use if any emergencies arise. I am happy that we are finally progressing. I’d like to visit 
you real soon – how about the last week of September or early October? What is most convenient to you? We would visit 
our friend in La Picota and I will also see what I can do to help with the issue of the permit.

Please receive my best wishes and please stay safe and sound. I trust you obtained your visas? Do you have any plans? I’ll 
bring you here whenever you’re ready so we can go meet Barbie. 

Regards, 

Terry 

Susana Tellez 

Para legal 

Conrad & Scherer 

1156 15th St. NW 

Suite 502 

Washington, DC 20005 

202.527. 7983 

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information. lt is intended only 

for the use of the person(s) named above. lf you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, 
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CERTIFICATION 

July 21, 2020 

 

I hereby certify that I am a professional Spanish/English translator and that I prepared the foregoing 

translation into English of emails dealing with “Two Packages”, which were originally in Spanish.  

I certify that the translation is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Respectfully, 

 

Raúl A. Interiano 
Interiano-Hubbard, Inc. 
www.ihtranslations.com  
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Message 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

Hola Terry. 

Ivan alfredo Otero Mendoza [oteromivan@hotmail.com] 

9/18/2011 5:16:13 PM 

Susana Tellez [/O=CONRADSCHERER/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 

(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/CN=RECI Pl ENTS/CN=ST] 

RE: De Terry, por favor confirmar 

Recibf el paquete del bufete, el de los hermanos aun no. Valero mucho tu preocupaci6n por mi seguridad y lo 
agradezco. Pienso que la primera semana de octubre estaria bien. Las visas me fueron otorgadas sin dificultad por favor 
dale mis agradecimientos a Richard. Dime que puedo hacer para ayudar a conseguir las autorizaciones que se necesitan. 
Cuanta con toda mi disposici6n para lo que sea necesario. Me dices cuando quieres que visitemos a Barby. 
Saludo Especial. 

From: STellez@conradscherer.com 
To: oteromivan@hotmail.com 
Subject: De Terry, por favor confirmar 
Date: Fri, 16 Sep 2011 16:32:20 +0000 
Ivan, 

Ya debiste recibir 2 paquetes. Para estar claro, el de los hermanos ya sabes para que es. El otro, de un bufete de 

abogados Parker Waichman es de $25,000. Esto es para cubrir tu problem a de seguridad, y para comprarles 3 

computadores a nuestros amigos, y el resto es para que lo guardes cuando se nos presenten emergencias. Contento de 

que finalmente estamos adelantando las cosas. Quisiera visitar bien pronto- la ultima semana de septiembre o primeros 

dfas de octubre? Que te conviene? Visitariamos a nuestro amigo en la Picota y tambien ver que puedo hacer para ayudar 

con el tema del permiso. 

Mis mejores deseos para ti y mantente sano y salvo. Confi6 que conseguiste tus visas? Tienes algunos planes? Te traere 

aqui cuando estes listo para que vayamos a conocer a Barbie. 

Saludos, 

Terry 

Susana Tellez 

Paralegal 

Conrad & Scherer 

1156 15th St. NW 

Suite 502 

Washington, DC 20005 

202.527. 7983 

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information. It is intended only 

for the use of the person(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, 
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dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended 

recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. 
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